1 2 3 4 5 6	JASON M. WUCETICH (STATE BAR NO. jason@wukolaw.com DIMITRIOS V. KOROVILAS (STATE BAR dimitri@wukolaw.com WUCETICH & KOROVILAS LLP 222 North Sepulveda Boulevard, Suite 2000 El Segundo, CA 90245 Telephone: (310) 335-2001 Facsimile: (310) 364-5201 Attorneys for Plaintiff JENNIFER HABELITO, individually and or	R NO. 247230)							
7 8	behalf of all others similarly situated								
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA								
10	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES								
11	JENNIFER HABELITO, individually and	CASE NO. BC499558							
12	on behalf of all others similarly situated,	[Assigned for All Purposes to							
13	Plaintiff,	[Assigned for All Purposes to Hon. Ann I. Jones]							
14	V.	CLASS ACTION							
15	GUTHY-RENKER LLC, a California limited liability company; and DOES 1	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF FINAL JUDGMENT							
16	through 10, inclusive,	Dep't: 308							
17	Defendants.								
18		<del>-</del>							
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27									
28									
	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF FINAL JUDGMENT								
l									

## TO ALL CLASS MEMBERS, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, on May 16, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., the Los Angeles Superior Court, Honorable Ann I. Jones presiding, conducted a final fairness hearing in this matter, granted Plaintiff's motion for final approval of the parties' class action settlement agreement, granted Plaintiff's motion for attorneys' fees, costs, and enhancement award to Plaintiff, and entered judgment pursuant to the settlement agreement. A true and correct copy of the final judgment is attached hereto as Exhibit A. Dated: May 23, 2017 WUCETICH & KOROVILAS LLP By: Dimitrios V. Korovilas Attorneys for Plaintiff JENNIFER HABELITO, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	JASON M. WUCETICH (STATE BAR NO jason@wukolaw.com DIMITRIOS V. KOROVILAS (STATE BA dimitri@wukolaw.com WUCETICH & KOROVILAS LLP 222 North Sepulveda Boulevard, Suite 2000 El Segundo, CA 90245 Telephone: (310) 335-2001 Facsimile: (310) 364-5201  Attorneys for Plaintiff JENNIFER HABELITO, individually and o behalf of all others similarly situated	Sherri R. Carr By	TO OTT TO Jame			
9	COUNTY	Y OF LOS ANGELES				
11 12 13 14 15 16	JENNIFER HABELITO, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,  Plaintiff,  v.  GUTHY-RENKER LLC, a California limited liability company; and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive,	[Assigned for All Purposes to Hon. Ann I. Jones]  CLASS ACTION  [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT ON CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT  Hearing Date: May 16, 2017				
17 18	Defendants.	Time: Dep't:	9:00 a.m. 308			
19				100	-	Cer
20				By: M. Aguirre	MAY 02 2017	RECEIVED Central Civil West
21				1. Ag	122	CIVE
22				uirre	23	₩es
23						¥.
24						
25						
26						•
27						
28						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00ED] HTC 03 CD :				
	" LDU \U	ACCUSE HEIDON APAIR				

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT

# · l

[] []

| '1

---

i i Cir

L'1

The Court conducted a hearing regarding final approval of the class action settlement agreement and release in this action ("Settlement Agreement") on May 16, 2017. After reviewing the Settlement Agreement and exhibits thereto, the papers filed in connection with Plaintiff's motion for final approval of the Settlement Agreement, all argument of counsel, and, good cause appearing, IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED AND DECREET THAT:

This Court has jurisdiction over the subject matter of this action and all parties to the action, including the class members, defined as:

All California citizens who, between January 22, 2009, and July 8, 2014, purchased Proactiv products from Guthy-Renker LLC and, as a result of their purchase, were automatically enrolled in Guthy-Renker's automatic delivery and automatic renewal billing policy and charged for additional products and shipments beyond their initial purchase.

(the "Settlement Class"). The Settlement Class does not include the following individuals who have timely requested to be excluded from the class: Dana Antonson, Daron Arnold, Jann De La Moreaux, Jessica Alfaro, Kerry-Ann Ellington, Pamela J. Buchholz, Rebecca Tran, Sandra Maples, and Sergio Rivera.

The Settlement Agreement and the terms set forth therein are hereby found and determined to be fair, adequate, and reasonable, and are hereby approved and ordered to be performed by all parties. The manner or providing notice specified in the Settlement Agreement fully and accurately informed the Settlement Class of all material elements of the settlement, met the requirements of due process, Cal. Civ. Pro. Code § 382, Cal. R. Court 3.766 and 3.769, and other applicable law, was reasonably calculated to apprise the Settlement Class of the action and the settlement, and constituted due and sufficient notice to all persons entitled thereto.

Members of the Settlement Class have released the claims against Guthy-Renker LLC, as set forth in the Court's order granting final approval of the Settlement Agreement. Plaintiff and the members of the Settlement Class shall take nothing from Guthy-Renker LLC except as set forth in the Settlement Agreement, the Court's order granting plaintiff's motion for attorneys' fees, costs, and enhancement award to Plaintiff, and the Court's order granting final approval of the Settlement Agreement.

The Court hereby enters judgment pursuant to Cal. R. Court. 3.769(h). The Court shall separately issue the injunctive relief that is part of the Settlement Agreement through issuance of the parties' stipulated injunction. Pursuant to Rule 4.769(h) and Cal. Code Civ. Pro. 664.6, the Court retains jurisdiction over the parties to enforce the Settlement Agreement. Los Angeles Superior Court Judge 

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT

 $\Box$